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2020 SALE OF EXCELLENCE
6/20/2020
Bryan, TX

INFORMATION
Embryos at the sale or Bovine Elite
Embryos at the sale or Bovine Elite
OUT OF SALE
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-
Safe to A-l
Sells Open
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-l
Recip sells Open
Recip too close to Call
Too Close to Call
OUT OF SALE
Bred A-l1 on 5/23/20 to Braxton
Safe to A-l
Footnotes Correct/change pedigree
BEP ASSETS CERTAINLY FO2 ET
F1261000 Born 5/1/18, Poll, BW 75
Sire: BHD Asset Dam's Sire: Cooley Royce
Safe to A-l
Substitute Lot: BC Patricia G15 F1286054
Born 5/10/19 Polled BW 79
Sire: LT Patriot 4004 P
Dam: BC Equity's Sweetheart DO1 PET
EPDs 3.4 0.5 32 65 9 2.2 25 0.9
OUT OF SALE
Hfr Calf born 5/20/20, BW 68 by Zen Max
OUT OF SALE
Too Close to Call
Safe 4+ Months with Embryo
Safe to A-l
PE from 6/1 to 6/18 to J&J Semper Fi 922
EM938371 Outsider 4003 x 3R's Angela
Embryos are here
Bred 5/29/20 to Braxton
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-l
Safe 45 Days to BC Mr E46 Duke BO1 P ET
Safe 54 days to RBM Fargo Y111
Sells Open
Sells Open

LOT #

63
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
78
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

97
99

INFORMATION
Safe to A-l Date of 3/17/20 to Cool Rep
Hfr calf born 1/6/20 by RE 3 Grizmo 605
Safe to A-
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-l
OUT OF SALE
Embryos at Bovine Elite
Semen at Bovine Elite
Embryos at sale
Safe to A-l
Safe to A-
Safe 38 days to Mr PC Delmar (Rhinestone)
Dehorned/ Safe 53 days to Mr PC Delmar
Safe 38 days to Mr PC Delmar (Rhinestone)
Safe 31 Days to Mr PC Delmar
Safe to A-l on 4/29/20 to DC/CRJ Tank
OUT OF SALE
Safe to A-1 on 3/31/20 to M6 GridMaker
Safe to A-1 on 3/23/20 to WCR Icon 756 P
Embryos at Trans Ova, Chillicothe, MO
Due 11/16/20
Pedigree correct/change to Female
Due 12/31/20 to CCC WC Resource 417
Pedigree correct/change to Female
Due 12/7/20 to CCC WC Resource 417
Bred A-l on 6/2/20 to DC/BHD King F2503 P
Semen is at the sale



SALE ORDER
Lot 1
Donor Cow: 98
King Semen: 99

Bred Hfrs:
20,21,5,7,8,10,78, 81, 82, 86, 42, 89, 90, 18

Pairs:
65, 85, 83, 43

Open Hfrs:
64, 46, 26, 55, 47, 48, 14, 15, 59, 60, 29,

Cows/hfr splits:
25,24, 45,53, 54

Pick of Braxton Bulls/and ET Bull Calves
2,91,92,93.94

Cows/bull splits:
58

Bred Cows:
63, 67, 68, 74, 44, 88

Bred Hfrs:
66, 51, 52, 31,97, 27, 30, 9, 11, 79, 80, 17, 22, 23, 32, 33, 36, 73

Preg Recipients:
95, 96, 75,76, 77

Open Heifers:
12, 13, 61, 62, 34X, 16, 19, 56, 57, 50

Embryos:
87,3, 4,72, 49, 37, 38, 39, 40, 70

Semen:
71A, 71B, 71C, 71D, 71E



