2020 SALE OF EXCELLENCE

6/20/2020

Bryan, TX

LOT#	INFORMATION	<u>LOT #</u>	INFORMATION
3	Embryos at the sale or Bovine Elite	63	Safe to A-I Date of 3/17/20 to Cool Rep
4	Embryos at the sale or Bovine Elite	65	Hfr calf born 1/6/20 by RE 3 Grizmo 605
6	OUT OF SALE	66	Safe to A-I
7	Safe to A-I	67	Safe to A-I
8	Safe to A-I	68	Safe to A-I
9	Safe to A-I	69 70	OUT OF SALE
10	Safe to A-I Safe to A-I	70 71	Embryos at Bovine Elite
11 17	Safe to A-I	71 72	Semen at Bovine Elite Embryos at sale
18	Safe to A-I	72	Safe to A-I
20	Safe to A-I	73 74	Safe to A-I
21	Sells Open	7 4 78	Safe 38 days to Mr PC Delmar (Rhinestone)
22	Safe to A-I	79	Dehorned/ Safe 53 days to Mr PC Delmar
23	Safe to A-I	81	Safe 38 days to Mr PC Delmar (Rhinestone)
24R	Recip sells Open	82	Safe 31 Days to Mr PC Delmar
25R	Recip too close to Call	83	Safe to A-I on 4/29/20 to DC/CRJ Tank
27	Too Close to Call	84	OUT OF SALE
28	OUT OF SALE	85	Safe to A-I on 3/31/20 to M6 GridMaker
30	Bred A-I on 5/23/20 to Braxton	86	Safe to A-I on 3/23/20 to WCR Icon 756 P
31	Safe to A-I	87	Embryos at Trans Ova, Chillicothe, MO
32	Footnotes Correct/change pedigree	88	Due 11/16/20
	BEP ASSETS CERTAINLY FO2 ET	89	Pedigree correct/change to Female
	F1261000 Born 5/1/18, Poll, BW 75		Due 12/31/20 to CCC WC Resource 417
	Sire: BHD Asset Dam's Sire: Cooley Royce	90	Pedigree correct/change to Female
33	Safe to A-I		Due 12/7/20 to CCC WC Resource 417
34X	Substitute Lot: BC Patricia G15 F1286054	97	Bred A-I on 6/2/20 to DC/BHD King F2503 P
	Born 5/10/19 Polled BW 79	99	Semen is at the sale
	Sire: LT Patriot 4004 P Dam: BC Equity's Sweetheart D01 PET		
	EPDs 3.4 0.5 32 65 9 2.2 25 0.9		
35	OUT OF SALE		
36	Hfr Calf born 5/20/20, BW 68 by Zen Max		
41	OUT OF SALE		
42	Too Close to Call		
44	Safe 4+ Months with Embryo		
45	Safe to A-I		
46	PE from 6/1 to 6/18 to J&J Semper Fi 922		
	EM938371 Outsider 4003 x 3R's Angela		
49	Embryos are here		
51	Bred 5/29/20 to Braxton		
52	Safe to A-I		
53	Safe to A-I		
54	Safe 45 Days to BC Mr E46 Duke B01 P ET		
58	Safe 54 days to RBM Fargo Y111		
61	Sells Open		
62	Sells Open		

SALE ORDER



Bred Hfrs:

20, 21, 5, 7, 8, 10, 78, 81, 82, 86, 42, 89, 90, 18

Pairs:

65, 85, 83, 43

Open Hfrs:

64, 46, 26, 55, 47, 48, 14, 15, 59, 60, 29,

Cows/hfr splits:

25, 24, 45, 53, 54

Pick of Braxton Bulls/and ET Bull Calves

2, 91, 92, 93. 94

Cows/bull splits:

58

Bred Cows:

63, 67, 68, 74, 44, 88

Bred Hfrs:

66, 51, 52, 31, 97, 27, 30, 9, 11, 79, 80, 17, 22, 23, 32, 33, 36, 73

Preg Recipients:

95, 96, 75, 76, 77

Open Heifers:

12, 13, 61, 62, 34X, 16, 19, 56, 57, 50

Embryos:

87, 3, 4, 72, 49, 37, 38, 39, 40, 70

Semen:

71A, 71B, 71C, 71D, 71E